
 

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY 
 

ADVERT NO. 01 
Formal Written Price Quotations are invited for:  
 

QUOTATION NO. DESCRIPTION  LOCAL 
CONTENT 

CIDB Grading BRIEFING TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES  ADVERT DATE CLOSING DATE 

RFQ/DFS/2020-21/01 PERORM AN 
ACTUARIAL 
VALUATION OF THE 
POST-EMPLOYMENT 
MEDICAL AID 
SUBSIDY AND LONG 
SERVICE AWARD 
LIABILTY IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH 
GRAP25 AND 
ACCOUNTING 
STANDARDS AND ANY 
POST-PROJECT 
AUDITOR QUERIES. 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Phakamisa Mbedle 
Tel: 043 705 3118 
Email: 
phakamisam@buffalocity.gov.za 
Name: Frans Lubbe 
Tel: 043 705 3707 
Email: fransl@buffalocity.gov.za 

24 JULY 2020 31 JULY 2020 

RFQ/FPM/2020-21/02 PROVISION OF 
SECURITY SERVICES 
AT BUFFALO CITY 
FRESH PRODUCE 
MARKET FOR A 
PERIOD OF 180 DAYS 

N/A N/A N/A Simphiwe Stampo /Joseph 
Funyufunyu  
Tel: 043 705 9516/9595/9594 
Email: 
Simphiwes@buffalocity.gov.za 

24 JULY 2020 31 JULY 2020 

RFQ/FPM/2020-21/03 SUPPLY & DELIVER 
OF 4 (FOUR) NOTE 
COUNTING MACHINES 
AT THE BUFFALO 
CITY FRESH 
PRODUCE MARKET 

100% N/A N/A Name: Akhona Matyobeni  
Tel: 043 705 9506 
Email: 
akhonam@buffalocity.gov.za 

24 JULY 2020 31 JULY 2020 

RFQ/DFS/2020-21/04 APPOINTMENT OF A 
SERVICE PROVIDER 
TO PROVIDE 
STRATEGIC SUPPORT 
SERVICES ON 
FINANCE 
GOVERNANCE AND 
SCM TURNAROUND 
STRATEGY WITHIN 
THE BCM 
MUNICIPALITY 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Andile Xoseka  
Tel: 043 705 9290 
Email: 
andilex@buffalocity.gov.za 

24 JULY 2020 31 JULY 2020 



 

QUOTATION NO. DESCRIPTION  LOCAL 
CONTENT 

CIDB Grading BRIEFING TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES  ADVERT DATE CLOSING DATE 

RFQ/DMS/2020-21/05 SUPPLY AND DELIVER 
53 DESK SCREENS 
AND 22 FREE 
STANDING SCREENS 
TO PARKSIDE HALL 
PARKSIDE EAST 
LONDON 

N/A N/A N/A Name: JOHAN DE VOS  
Tel: 084 956 3767 
 

24 JULY 2020 31 JULY 2020 

RFQ/SCM/2020-21/06 PROVISION OF 
SECURITY SERVICES 
FOR A PERIOD OF 60 
DAYS TO BCMM, 
CHISELHURST EAST 
LONDON 
 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Yolisa Myoli/ Mandisa 
DUMAKO 
Tel: 043 705 9284 / 043 705 
9102 
Email: 
yolisam@buffalocity.gov.za  
           
mandisad@buffalocity.gov.za 

24 JULY 2020 31 JULY 2020 

 

RFQ Documents are obtainable via Website and electronic copies of the above mentioned quotations will be available from 24 JULY 2020, and Request by sending 
email to: yolisam@buffalocity.gov.za; sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za; Sitatun@buffalocity.gov.za; bonganimdi@buffalocity.gov.za;  AND on the Municipality’s website: 
www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za. 
 
AN ORIGINAL COPY OF THE QUOTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED, AND MUST INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION AS REQUESTED IN THE QUOTATION DOCUMENT.  
ANY QUOTATIONS RECEIVED AFTER 12:00PM ON THE CLOSING DATE AS STIPULATED ABOVE, WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.  
 
CITY MANAGER 
C/O GENERAL MANAGER: SCM   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
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